REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 6

*********Counties*********

Poweshiek

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Poweshiek County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Grinnell

FY

2009

Arbor Lake East Trail shore project

Recipient: City of Montezuma

FY

2010

County Conservation

Diamond Lake-Montezuma Trail

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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$100,000

$69,724
$169,724

$9,086
$5,999
$12,415
$8,642
$6,121
$4,749
$4,917
$3,435
$4,288
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$4,375
$4,397
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$4,071
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$4,753
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$3,064
$4,680
$183
$119
$6,782
$4,402
$4,383
$6,705
$4,556
$7,007
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Recipient: Poweshiek County Conservation Board
Diamond Lake Park expansion

FY
FY

2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

2002
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Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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Buzard land acquisition project

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Brooklyn Historical Society
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$6,901
$4,465
$9,627
$6,205
$7,204
$11,130
$10,858
$6,998
$6,094
$9,148
$7,362
$4,788
$6,893
$4,459
$5,996
$9,848
$9,653
$5,883
$9,684
$5,917
$6,086
$9,711
$4,537
$7,296
$3,726
$6,125
$7,421
$4,474
$7,291
$4,468
$7,157
$4,085
$7,168
$4,152
$7,776
$4,608
$7,588
$4,258

$250,000
$44,600
$727,500
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FY

Recipient:

FY
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Open Space

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

2006

Photo/document management & edu. outreach

City of Grinnell, Hist. Neighborhood Ass

2007

Intensive architectural and historical

Cynthia J. Sherman

1992

Seaman bldg. storefront restore-Grinnell

Grinnell College

1991

lowa Jewish Heritage project

Grinnell Historical Museum

2017

Preservation of historic photographs

Grinnell Renaissance

2005

Interior Telephone Company Building

lowa Conservation and Preserve Consortium

2005

Statewide preserve & training workshops

lowa Transportation Museum

2008

1913 Spaulding Automobile restoration

John W. Kintzinger

1993

Grinnell's Depot-stabilize & renovate

Mainstreet Grinnel

1991

Ext. renovation:3 buildings in historic district

Strand Theatre LLC

2004

Strand Theatre restoration
Total:

Pheasants Forever, Ahrens Foundation

1998

Millgrove Access WMA-Wilbur Allen tract

Poweshiek County Treasurer

1999

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Grinnell

FY

1993

Local property tax reimbursement
Total

Gateway plantings- arboretum

Recipient: Poweshiek County

FY
FY
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1992
2000
2001
2009

Outdoor classroom-Grinnell Middle School
Roadside inventory
Roadside inventory
Equipment
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$1,650

$10,080

$6,000

$15,020

$5,000

$10,000

$4,700

$33,610

$13,125

$20,000

$19,500
$138,685

$60,000

$340
$60,340

$1,638

$1,747
$2,250
$2,250
$12,165
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Equipment

Equipment - fire

Equipment - disk harrow
Equipment - seeder

IRVM equipment storage facility
Equipment - skid unit

Equipment - dump trailer
Equipment - chainsaws
Equipment- John Deere XUV
Equipment- UTV fire skid
Equipment- silt fence installer
Equipment- 300 gallon roadside sprayer
2017 Ford F-550 heavy duty truck
Equipment- fire PPE & hand tools
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Arbor Lake Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
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$10,138
SO
$2,318
$202
$3,520
$3,843
$2,746
$1,054
$4,320
$946
$1,829
$5,400
$4,914
$347
$61,627

$3,322
$7,464
$3,616
$5,655
$1,225
$821
$5,112
$5,038
$3,712
$1,250
$5,760
$2,573
$3,021
$6,562
$2,182
$1,609
$5,595
$1,612
$5,725
$1,653
$3,529
$4,250
$1,579
$1,250
$4,136
$26,509
$3,107
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Allocations for practices
Arbor Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Arbor Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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18

$3,563
$31,724
$7,968
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
$8,000
$8,041
$2,010
$2,457
$7,370
$10,863
$4,075
$4,479
$11,978
$4,100
$12,300
$9,828
$3,504
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,778
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591



FY 2025 Allocations for practices $8,566
FY 2025 Forestry & native vegetation $2,831
Total: $412,509

Total REAP Allocations in Poweshiek County: $1,570,385
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